well before A.D.95, but his Pseudo-Apocalypse contains many references to John's 
Apocalypse (the Book of Revelation).  

Internal evidence: 
42 months = the period between A.D.64 and A.D.66 when Nero embarked on the most violent 
campaign against Christians martyring multitudes. 
666 = six hundred and sixty-six, not six, six, six. It is the numerical value of “Caesar Nero” 
The "temple" in the "holy city" is still standing as John writes, though it is being threatened with 
devastation (Rev.11:1-2). We know as a matter of historical fact that the Jewish temple was